
Church of England in Central Windsor 

CHOIR DIARY – to CHRISTMAS 2024 
 
Friday 25th October  NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 27th October  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist with Nat  WPC 
 
Friday 1st November  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 3rd November  9.25am Practice for 10am Patronal Festival Eucharist AS 
(All Saints, All Souls)  5.15pm for 6.30pm Fauré Requiem    SSSA 
    (with St Peter’s, Burnham and friends) 
 
Friday 8th November  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 10th November 10am Practice for 10.50am Civic Remembrance Service WPC 
(Remembrance)  (Also 9am SSSA and 10.50am HT services, Robert Opoku will play) 
 
Friday 15th November  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 17th November 9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    WPC 
 
Friday 22nd November  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 24th November 9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    SSSA 
 
Friday 29th November  NO PRACTICE       
Sunday 1st December  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    HT 
(Advent Sunday)  (John Halsey away. Christmas Tree Festival at HT this weekend) 
 
Monday 2nd December 6.15pm Welsh Guards Choir Advent Calendar singing HT 
 
Friday 6th December  7pm Gather in Parish Church Vestry (jointly with WECS singers)   
    7.15pm Walk to La Planchette 
    7.30pm Carol Singing at La Planchette 
    8.30pm Walk back to Parish Church 
    c. 9pm Walk to Guildhall for the Mayor’s Charity Dinner 
Sunday 8th December  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    AS 
 
Friday 13th December  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 15th December 9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    WPC 
 
Monday 16th December 1pm Choir Christmas Lunch (reservation required)  Palmer Arms 
     
Friday 20th December  6pm Carols by Candlelight I (Voci)    HT 
    NO PRACTICE 
 
Sunday 22nd December 9.15am Practice for 10am St Stephen’s 150th celebrations SSSA 
    4pm Practice for 6pm Carols by Candlelight II (Team Choir) HT 
 
Christmas Eve   3pm Crib & Christingle Service (No Choir, John)  AS 

6.15pm Carol Singing on Parish Church steps (John)  WPC 
    11.15pm Midnight Eucharist (John)    HT 
    11.15pm Midnight Eucharist (Nat)    SSSA 
 
Christmas Day   8am Eucharist (No Choir, Nat)    HT 



    10am Eucharist (John)      AS 
    11.15am Morning Service (Nat)    WPC 
 
Friday 27th December  NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 29th December 9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    HT 


